FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 5, 2024

CONTACT: Tiffany Cribbs | Communications Manager

EMAIL: <u>tcribbs@canyonlakepoa.com</u>

Canyon Lake Lodge Updated Hours

Canyon Lake, CA – With the completion of the Canyon Lake Lodge renovation, the Canyon Lake POA is excited to introduce new hours at the Lighthouse Restaurant and its new Sunset Lounge and Terrace beginning Wednesday, March 6.

The Lighthouse Restaurant will be open an hour later for dinner Wednesday through Saturday, while the Sunset Lounge and Terrace will open at 12 p.m. for lunch in addition to staying open an hour later. Lunch hours on Saturday and Sunday will remain the same.

With the spring time change on Sunday, March 10, these modified hours allow diners to better capture the breathtaking sunset views that these Lodge venues offer.

The new hours are listed below for both venues.

Lighthouse Restaurant Hours

- Monday & Tuesday Closed
- Wednesday 4 p.m. to 9 p.m.
- **Thursday** 4 p.m. to 9 p.m.
- Friday 4 p.m. to 10 p.m.
- **Saturday** 12 p.m. to 10 p.m.
- Sunday 12 p.m. to 8 p.m.

Sunset Lounge and Terrace Hours

- Monday & Tuesday Closed
- **Wednesday** 12 p.m. to 9 p.m.
- Thursday 12 p.m. to 9 p.m.
- Friday 12 p.m. to 10 p.m.
- Saturday 12 p.m. to 10 p.m.
- Sunday 12 p.m. to 8 p.m.

The Sunset Lounge and Terrace will boast a new lunch menu that includes delicious menu items

PRESS RELEASE | CLPOA NOTICE

that are only available during lunch hours, such as the Patty Melt, Classic Reuben, and Fish Sandwich.

In addition to the newly expanded hours, Happy Hour at the Sunset Lounge and Terrace is now from 3 p.m. to 6 p.m. During Happy Hour, customers can enjoy \$2 off all appetizers, \$6 well drinks, \$6 margaritas, \$4 domestic draft beers, and \$5 imported draft beers.

With the expansion of the new outdoor terrace, there is a full lineup of scheduled entertainment featuring a wide array of local talents. The schedule is available online at www.canyonlakelighthouse.com/sunset-entertainment. Entertainment at the Lodge is scheduled to take place outdoors on the Sunset Terrace. However, in the event of inclement weather or other unforeseen circumstances, entertainment may be moved indoors.

###

ABOUT CANYON LAKE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION:

The Canyon Lake Property Owners Association ("Canyon Lake POA"), incorporated in 1968, as a California not for profit corporation, is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the common areas within Canyon Lake. The purpose of the Canyon Lake POA is to promote the recreation, benefit, and enjoyment of the homeowners within the community. The Canyon Lake POA's mission is to support the Canyon Lake community with exceptional services and solutions, which make this a premier place in which to live and work.